



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001855
Date 09 January 2018

Future Space – Civic Centre Building

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information act please could I request a full list of all the sub-contractors/suppliers that are or have been involved on the Future Space Civic Centre Building under the main contractors Speller Metcalfe.

These details can be found in the health & safety documents (which is a requirement by law), if you cannot locate the details in house can you please request them direct from the Principle Contractors Speller Metcalfe as they are covered under FOI as the principle contractor working on behalf of a government body and it is therefore deemed that any information they hold in relation to this project is held on your behalf.

[In response to your request, please find our response below:](#)

Wolverhampton Civic Centre - Future Space Project

Site Compound
 Paternoster Row
 Off Red Lion Street
 Wolverhampton
 West Midlands

WV1 1RJ



Wolverhampton Civic Centre - Future Space Project

COMPANY	ACTIVITY	
CLIENT'S TEAM		
Associated Architects	Architect / CA	
Wolverhampton City Council	Employer	
Couch Perry Wilkes	M + E Consultant	
Turner and Townsend (Birmingham)	PQS / Employers Agent	
SUBCONTRACTORS		
WysePower Limited	Temporary Works	
Fast Fence Limited	Hoarding	
Rubix Engineering Services Limited	Temporary Works Consultation	
McGinley Human Resources	Agency Labour	
Dodd Group (Midlands) Ltd - Projects	M&E	
VolkerLaser Ltd - Runcorn	Car Park Work	
Parkeon Ltd	Parking Equipment	
GSA Groundworks	Enabling works	
Fairway Interiors Ltd	Partition	
Lucideon Ltd	Structural Consultancy	
Hoardfast (Westgate Group)	Internal Hoarding	
We Build Contractors Limited	Carpentry	
Gladston Carpets and Flooring Ltd	Flooring	
Topdem Ltd	Demolition	
Axiom Building Solutions Ltd	Asbestos Removal	
Premier Support Services Ltd.	Window Removal	
Malvern Scaffolding Ltd	Scaffolding	
Riverside Environmental Services Ltd	Air Testing	
Dodd Group (Midlands) Ltd - Projects	M&E	
Drillcore (Wednesbury) Ltd	Concrete Cutting	
Lennon Decorators	Decorating	
London Hoist Ltd (Northern Division)	Hoist	
Argus Fire Protection Company Limited	Mechanical	
Think Recruitment (UK) Limited	Agency Labour	
H & H Architectural Systems Ltd	Aluminium doorsets and windows	
M A White T/A Ascot Sign Systems	Signage	
Concept Elevators UK Ltd	Lift Re-programming	
H & H Architectural Systems Ltd	Aluminium Doors and Windows	
A&A Automatics Ltd	Automation and access control to doors	
KGC Ltd	Fire protection	
Fairway Interiors Ltd	Partitions, Ceilings & Glazed Screens	
We Build Contractors Limited	Carpentry	
Mercian Industrial Doors	Roller Shutter	
Lennon Decorators	Painting and Decorating	
Boon Edam Ltd	Turnstiles	
Gladston Carpets and Flooring Ltd	Floor Finishes	
CAB Joinery Services Ltd	Customer service and reception desk	
Greg Waterfield-The Mastic Man Ltd	Mastics	
JNR Limited	Fire Protection	
Professional Fencing Ltd T/A Profence	Car Park Barriers	
Harper Industrial Cleaning Services Limited	Builders Clean	
Opal Contracts UK Limited	Blinds	
Q Flooring Systems Limited	Terrazzo Floor Repairs	
Thompson AVC	Car Park CCTV	
Contour Casings Ltd	Column casings	
Professional Fencing Ltd T/A Profence	Welding external aluminium windows	
M A White T/A Ascot Sign Systems	Signage - Future Space	
Terry Waters French Polishing Ltd	French polishing	
Reeda Safety T/A Building Transformation	Cleaning	
Francis Catering Equipment Ltd	Cafe Area / Catering Equipment	
Pyrotec Ltd	Fire Curtains and Fire Stopping	
Lift Source (UK) Ltd	Lift Removal	
All Glass Systems Ltd	Internal Glazed Screens	
Westgate Group	Privacy Window Film	
Syston Rolling Shutters Ltd T/A Syston Doors	Cafe Roller Shutter	
Central Tiling Ltd	Ceramic Tiling	
Thorn Baker Ltd	Agency	
The Lime Plastering Company	Plastering	
ITS (Midlands) Ltd	Agency	
Coyte Personnel Plc	Agency	
Francis Commercial Kitchen Services Limited	Catering Equipment	
Accordial Limited	Sliding Folding Partition	
MATERIALS		
Rainbow Signs & Graphics	Signs	
Supply UK	Fencing	
Tarmac Trading Limited (Syston)	Tarmac	
Beacon Trade and Tool	Screws & various	
Central Timber	Timber	
Bull Products	Fire Extinguishers	
Magnus Industrial Supplies	Polythene	
Generation Hire & Sales (Oldbury)	Road Plates	
FGD Limited (West & North)	Sharp Sand	
SB Waste Management	Skips	
Keyline Builders Merchants Ltd (Kingswinford)	Merchant call off	
Supply UK (Survey & Laser)	Radios	
Ian Smith Group	Metal Cupboards	
Hoardfast (Westgate Group)	Fencing	
A-Plant (Worcester)	Various plant & tools	
Swifttec Group	Correx	
Midland Building Products Ltd	Doors	
Taylor Maxwell (Birmingham)	Bricksets	
Ablemix	Minimix Concrete	
Signpost Solutions Ltd	Bollards	
Locks & Fittings Ltd	Ironmongery	
Sheds Are Us LTD	Shed	
John Garbett Transport Services	transport	
Avon Timber Merchants	Patresses	
Coventry Timber Products	Skirting & Architrave	
Magnet Trade (Wolverhampton)	Kitchens	
PHS Direct	Sanitary bin	
Howdens Joinery Ltd (Walsall)	Handles	
James E Smith	Patresses	
X2 Furniture Limited	Monitor Arms	
Dockdale Ltd	Steel Angle	
Speedy (Worcester)	Lights	
Parker Merchanting	DEB Products	
UNICOL	TV Brackets	
Red Splash Consultancy Ltd (SSP)	Socket Covers	
Aztec Centreline Ltd	Angle and Plate	
GE Robinson & Co Ltd	Patresses	
Garrison Dales	Holesaw	
Howdens Joinery Ltd (Worcester)	Kitchen	
Joinery Services	Temporary Doors	
Cadmap Ltd	Topo Survey	
Drain Centre Wolverhampton (Wolseley Group)	Tap	
The Joint contracts Tribunal Limited (JCT)	Contracts	
PLANT		
Portakabin (Site Accommodation) Limited (Ford)	Oasis Units	
A-Plant (Worcester)	Various plant & tools	
Tardis Environmental UK	Toilet Block Tank Emptying	
Supply UK (Survey & Laser)	Various survey equipment	
Portakabin (Site Accommodation) Limited (Ford)	Welfare, offices, toilet + Storage Container	
Brandon Hire (Wolverhampton)	Various plant & tools	
Supply UK	Various plant & tools	
HSS Hire (Worcester)	Various plant & tools	
Tardis Environmental UK	Drain Jetting	